

Ct.No.1 D/L 08.01.2026
Saikat 07
Mukherjee

MAT/1832/2022
with
IA NO: CAN/1/2022

STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS.
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE AND ORS.

Per, Partha Sarathi Sen, J.

1. Parties are not represented even on second call.
2. We have reason to believe that parties have lost interest in the instant appeal.
3. Accordingly, MAT No.1832 of 2022 is dismissed for default.
4. With the dismissal of the instant appeal, CAN 1 of 2022 is also dismissed.
5. Interim order, if there be any, stands hereby vacated.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)